

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

April 13, 2018

Scott Brown Renaissance Community Homes Inc P.O. Box 166 Milan, MI 48160

> RE: License #: AS470288279 Burkhart Road Home 56 S. Burkhart Road Howell, MI 48843

Dear Mr. Brown:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Saw M. Ampbell

Dawn Campbell, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 611 W. Ottawa Street P.O. Box 30664 Lansing, MI 48909 (517) 284-9724

Enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS470288279
Licensee Name:	Renaissance Community Homes Inc
Licensee Address:	25 E Main Street Milan, MI 48160
Licensee Telephone #:	(734) 439-0464
Licensee Designee:	Scott Brown
Administrator	Jennifer Baloki
Name of Facility:	Burkhart Road Home
Facility Address:	56 S. Burkhart Road Howell, MI 48843
Facility Telephone #:	(517) 548-4495
Capacity:	6
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To include "Mentally III" and "Physically Handicapped" to their program type. Addendum is to include Special Certification to serve the mentally ill population.

III. Methodology

Inspection completed 03/09/2018.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 03/09/2018, I conducted a renewal inspection at the facility. The facility is wheelchair accessible with two required means of egress.

On 04/12/2018, I reviewed documents submitted by licensee designee Scott Brown to verify the training and experience for licensee designee Scott Brown and Jennifer Baloki facility administrator.

Mr. Brown is currently the Executive Director of Renaissance Community Homes, Inc. Mr. Brown began working with Renaissance in 1987 working with the mentally ill, individuals with developmental disabilities and individuals with physical disabilities.

Ms. Baloki is currently the District Manager supervising Renaissance homes in Livingston County. Ms. Baloki has worked with Renaissance Community Homes since 1992 assisting adults diagnosed with mental illness. Ms. Baloki also has managed a barrier free Specialized Residential AFC home serving adults with severe developmental disabilities.

Ms. Baloki stated the facility can accommodate individuals that are physically handicapped and assist them with daily activities that facilitate their independence.

Mr. Brown and Ms. Baloki have the combined experience to provide services to the Mentally III and the Physically Handicapped.

Recommendation V.

I recommend that program type be changed to include "Mentally III" and "Physically Handicapped."

Saur M. ampbell 03/15/2018

Dawn Campbell Licensing Consultant

Date

Approved: 04/13/2018

Ardra Hunter Area Manager

Date